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Middle SchoolTrack and Field 2014 - 3/16/2016 to 3/22/2016 

National Sports Centre 
Results 

  Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 12 
Age Name Team Finals Prelims 

Finals 
  1 Degrilla, Lakray T.N.Tatem 13.83 13.82   
  2 Smith, Massassi T.N.Tatem 14.20 13.84   
  3 Butterfield, Marli Sandys Secondary Middle S 14.56 14.06   
  4 Davey, kaylin Dellwood Middle School 14.43 14.10   
  5 Morris, Sanaa Somersfield Academy 14.58 14.26   
  6 Simms-James, Charlize Whitney Institute Middle 14.78 14.36   
  7 Wales, Sanai Whitney Institute Middle 14.99 14.37   
  8 Talbot, Jezhari Bermuda High School 14.68 14.70   

  Girls 200 Meter Dash Under 12 
Age Name Team Finals Prelims 

Finals 
  1 Smith, Massassi T.N.Tatem 29.41 28.86   
  2 Degrilla, Lakray T.N.Tatem 29.50 29.32   
  3 Morris, Sanaa Somersfield Academy 30.23 29.73   
  4 Davey, kaylin Dellwood Middle School 30.33 29.98   
  5 Wales, Sanai Whitney Institute Middle 32.38 30.28   
  6 Boyles, Kenisha Whitney Institute Middle 32.01 30.45   
  7 Butterfield, Marli Sandys Secondary Middle S 31.70 30.52   
  8 Smith, Y'Ve Bermuda High School 32.27 32.11   

  Girls 400 Meter Dash Under 12 
Age Name Team Finals Prelims 

Finals 
  1 Degrilla, Lakray T.N.Tatem 1:10.24 1:10.45   
  2 Morris, Sanaa Somersfield Academy 1:07.65 1:10.81   
  3 Johnston, Jade Saltus Grammar School 1:09.93 1:11.20   
  4 Talbot, Jezhari Bermuda High School 1:10.98 1:13.80   
  5 Davey, kaylin Dellwood Middle School 1:14.26 1:13.83   
  6 Smith, yasmyne Dellwood Middle School 1:10.98 1:16.12   
  7 Gibbs, Dazha T.N.Tatem 1:15.32 1:16.42   
  8 Ferguson, Mia Bermuda High School 1:16.46 1:19.90   

  Girls 800 Meter Run Under 12 
Age Name Team Finals Prelims 

Finals 
  1 Johnston, Jade Saltus Grammar School 2:43.72 2:44.94   
  2 Smith, yasmyne Dellwood Middle School 2:51.33 2:46.41   
  3 Swan, Sastasia Dellwood Middle School 2:53.32 2:47.17   
  4 White, Taylor Bermuda High School 2:48.27 2:48.13   
  5 Hasselkuss, Zoe Somersfield Academy 2:55.66 3:00.08   
  6 Gibbons, Princess-Aryana Whitney Institute Middle 2:49.07 3:02.77   
  7 Dowling, Chechulae T.N.Tatem 2:57.68 3:03.25   

  Girls 1500 Meter Run Under 12 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Johnston, Jade Saltus Grammar School 5:45.65   
  2 White, Taylor Bermuda High School 5:46.27   
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Finals ...   (Girls 1500 Meter Run Under 12) 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

  3 Smith, yasmyne Dellwood Middle School 5:57.34   
  4 Hasselkuss, Zoe Somersfield Academy 5:58.47   
  5 Gibbons, Princess-Aryana Whitney Institute Middle 5:59.51   
  6 Swan, Sastasia Dellwood Middle School 6:12.04   
  7 Dowling, Chechulae T.N.Tatem 6:14.79   
  8 Ferguson, Mia Bermuda High School 6:15.97   
  9 Cabral, Emily T.N.Tatem 6:24.93   
  10 Pitcher, Ha-Mylee Whitney Institute Middle 6:33.52   
  11 Nokes, Carys Saltus Grammar School 6:37.15   
  12 Horan, Tayla Warwick Academy 6:51.38   
  13 Medeiros, Liana Mount Saint Agnes Academy 6:53.83   
  14 Johnston, Megan Warwick Academy 6:57.93   
  15 Gomes, Zyire Clearwater Middle School 7:43.64   
  16 Lambert, Dennika Clearwater Middle School 8:19.82   
  17 Williams, Nyirah Sandys Secondary Middle S 8:21.33   

  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Under 12 
  Team Relay Finals Prelims 

Finals 
  1 T.N.Tatem     A 57.72 57.30   
  2 Bermuda High School     A 1:00.70 59.91   
  3 Dellwood Middle School     A 1:00.39 1:00.35   
  4 Somersfield Academy     A 1:03.28 1:02.02   
  5 Saltus Grammar School     A 1:04.56 1:02.82   
  6 Sandys Secondary Middle S     A 1:02.62 1:03.07   
  7 Warwick Academy     A 1:03.58 1:03.24   
  --- Whitney Institute Middle     A 1:00.95 DNF   

  Girls High Jump SH 1.14m Under 12 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Othman, Amelia Bermuda High School 1.41m   
  2 Douglas, Catherine Whitney Institute Middle 1.26m   
  3 Wilmott, Ariane Bermuda High School J1.26m   
  4 Boddington, Jailyn Saltus Grammar School 1.23m   
  5 Wales, Sanai Whitney Institute Middle 1.17m   
  6 Johnston, Megan Warwick Academy 1.15m   
  7 Horan, Tayla Warwick Academy J1.15m   
  --- Lesage, Camille Somersfield Academy NH   
  --- Withers-Clarke, Eliza Somersfield Academy NH   
  --- Smith, Elishae Dellwood Middle School NH   
  --- Godwin, chanz Dellwood Middle School NH   

  Girls Long Jump 2.72 kg Under 12 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Talbot, Jezhari Bermuda High School 4.27m   
  2 Butterfield, Marli Sandys Secondary Middle S 4.09m   
  3 Othman, Amelia Bermuda High School 3.84m   
  4 Saltus, Keiaza Dellwood Middle School 3.80m   
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Finals ...   (Girls Long Jump 2.72 kg Under 12) 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

  5 Webb, Zemira Warwick Academy 3.70m   
  5 Boyles, Kenisha Whitney Institute Middle 3.70m   
  7 Burgess, Sanaa Warwick Academy 3.66m   
  8 Swan, Sastasia Dellwood Middle School 3.46m   
  9 Rego, Taylor Mount Saint Agnes Academy 3.42m   
  10 Douglas, Catherine Whitney Institute Middle 3.25m   
  11 Coffey, Grace Somersfield Academy 3.24m   
  12 Horseman, Ashley Mount Saint Agnes Academy 3.08m   
  13 Hollis, Jahkaida Sandys Secondary Middle S 2.98m   
  14 Fox, Ariana T.N.Tatem 2.97m   
  15 O'Shaughnessy, Doireann Somersfield Academy 2.90m   
  16 Burrill, Naomi Saltus Grammar School 2.49m   
  17 Davidson, Rebecca Saltus Grammar School 2.30m   
  --- Gibbs, Dazha T.N.Tatem FOUL   

  Girls Shot Put 2.72 kg Under 12 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 McQueen, Serenity Dellwood Middle School 6.79m   
  2 Hudlin, Andrianna Dellwood Middle School 6.50m   
  3 Stange, Salaya Bermuda High School 6.34m   
  4 Butterfield, Kemiyah Sandys Secondary Middle S 6.28m   
  5 Kettleson, Emma Bermuda High School 5.97m   
  6 Minors, Anaya Warwick Academy 5.52m   
  7 Lesage, Camille Somersfield Academy 5.50m   
  8 Burgess, N'Ziyah T.N.Tatem 5.44m   
  9 Smith, Keenai T.N.Tatem 5.40m   
  10 Minors, Priel Sandys Secondary Middle S 5.10m   
  11 Driscoll, Caroline Saltus Grammar School 4.90m   
  12 Smith, Lindsay Somersfield Academy 4.84m   
  13 Romaine, Gabrille Whitney Institute Middle 4.41m   
  14 Kucharik, Kyra Mount Saint Agnes Academy 4.40m   
  15 Smith, Tasia Mount Saint Agnes Academy 4.35m   
  16 Mello, Jessie Saltus Grammar School 4.14m   
  17 Smith, Marie Whitney Institute Middle 3.96m   
  18 Vallis, Jordyn Warwick Academy 3.80m   

  Girls Discus Throw 1 kg Under 12 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Hudlin, Andrianna Dellwood Middle School 18.70m   
  2 Thomas, Njeri Dellwood Middle School 16.92m   
  3 Simms-James, Charlize Whitney Institute Middle 15.22m   
  4 Butterfield, Kemiyah Sandys Secondary Middle S 13.32m   
  5 Lesage, Camille Somersfield Academy 13.00m   
  6 Romaine, Gabrille Whitney Institute Middle 12.22m   
  7 Stange, Salaya Bermuda High School 9.68m   
  8 Martin, Kayah T.N.Tatem 9.66m   
  9 Johnston, Megan Warwick Academy 9.46m   
  10 Cash, Kyle Saltus Grammar School 9.42m   
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Finals ...   (Girls Discus Throw 1 kg Under 12) 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

  11 Bruton, Jessica Warwick Academy 9.24m   
  12 Bowen, Gileah Sandys Secondary Middle S 8.38m   
  13 Mello, Cassie Saltus Grammar School 8.12m   
  14 Smith, Tasia Mount Saint Agnes Academy 8.08m   
  15 Cooper, Delia Somersfield Academy 6.52m   
  16 Martins, Kolby Mount Saint Agnes Academy 5.84m   

  Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 13 
Age Name Team Finals Prelims 

Finals 
  1 Parsons, Za'Kayza T.N.Tatem 13.25 12.69   
  2 Simmons, Coriah Vca Academy 13.61 13.30   
  3 Watson, Danni T.N.Tatem 13.66 13.41   
  4 Simmons, Rylee Sandys Secondary Middle S 14.26 13.75   
  5 Wainwright, Miniya Bermuda High School 14.33 14.11   
  6 Lawrence-Salaam, Johari Dellwood Middle School 14.25 14.12   
  7 Butterfield, Majestic Dellwood Middle School 14.36 14.17   

  Girls 200 Meter Dash Under 13 
Age Name Team Finals Prelims 

Finals 
  1 Parsons, Za'Kayza T.N.Tatem 27.33 26.59   
  2 Fadda, Aaliya Bermuda High School 28.07 27.75   
  3 Simmons, Coriah Vca Academy 28.57 28.09   
  4 Watson, Danni T.N.Tatem 29.89 29.23   
  5 Bulford-Trott, Keturah Sandys Secondary Middle S 29.09 29.60   
  6 Wainwright, Miniya Bermuda High School 30.47 29.65   

  Girls 400 Meter Dash Under 13 
Age Name Team Finals Prelims 

Finals 
  1 Tuzo, Selah Saltus Grammar School 1:04.16 1:03.32   
  2 Goodchild, Koa Saltus Grammar School 1:06.18 1:05.08   
  3 Gibbons, Adia T.N.Tatem 1:09.23 1:07.88   
  4 Donawa, Chyna Sandys Secondary Middle S 1:08.85 1:09.28   
  5 Simmons, Kyasia Bermuda Institute 1:12.28 1:12.81   
  6 Wolffe, Aaliiyah Dellwood Middle School 1:13.53 1:14.77   
  7 Master, Jaden Whitney Institute Middle 1:11.20 1:16.67   
  8 Watson, Danni T.N.Tatem 1:13.06 1:20.07   

  Girls 800 Meter Run Under 13 
Age Name Team Finals Prelims 

Finals 
  1 Tuzo, Selah Saltus Grammar School 2:32.02 2:32.97   
  2 Goodchild, Koa Saltus Grammar School 2:38.98 2:40.57   
  3 Donawa, Chyna Sandys Secondary Middle S 2:46.60 2:50.92   
  4 Rubaine, Kimora Whitney Institute Middle 2:46.08 2:53.53   
  5 Burrows, Charis Dellwood Middle School 2:48.24 2:54.29   
  6 Gibbons, Adia T.N.Tatem 2:55.42 2:58.04   
  7 Simmons, Kyasia Bermuda Institute 2:51.98 2:58.84   
  8 Turner, Zakhari T.N.Tatem 2:57.01 3:12.06   



National Sports Centre - Site License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  5:48 PM  3/22/2016  Page 5 
Middle SchoolTrack and Field 2014 - 3/16/2016 to 3/22/2016 

National Sports Centre 
Results 

  Girls 1500 Meter Run Under 13 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Tuzo, Selah Saltus Grammar School 5:21.77   
  2 Rubaine, Kimora Whitney Institute Middle 6:03.13   
  3 Donawa, Chyna Sandys Secondary Middle S 6:04.70   
  4 Burrows, Charis Dellwood Middle School 6:08.67   
  5 Alfaro-Pitman, Gabrielle Bermuda High School 6:13.40   
  6 Gibbons, Adia T.N.Tatem 6:13.81   
  7 Lanthier, Kyaida Somersfield Academy 6:14.78   
  8 Simons, Amber Warwick Academy 6:17.93   
  9 Burrows, Alexcie Dellwood Middle School 6:34.97   
  10 Morris, Casey Bermuda High School 6:36.22   
  11 deFontes, Raina Sandys Secondary Middle S 6:46.49   
  12 Vogler, Sanna Saltus Grammar School 6:48.74   
  13 Turner, Zakhari T.N.Tatem 6:53.88   
  14 Astwood, Enyce Whitney Institute Middle 7:07.81   
  15 Hunt, Ahziah Warwick Academy 7:23.64   
  16 Nanette, Treasure Clearwater Middle School 9:10.31   
  17 Evans, D'Naszaye Clearwater Middle School 9:12.95   

  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Under 13 
  Team Relay Finals Prelims 

Finals 
  1 T.N.Tatem     A 54.40 54.40   
  2 Dellwood Middle School     A 57.02 57.02   
  3 Saltus Grammar School     A 58.43 58.43   
  4 Sandys Secondary Middle S     A 58.45 58.45   
  5 Bermuda High School     A 59.72 59.72   
  6 Whitney Institute Middle     A 1:00.02 1:00.02   
  7 Bermuda Institute     A 1:01.67 1:01.67   
  8 Warwick Academy     A 1:02.79 1:02.79   

  Girls High Jump SH 1.19m Under 13 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Master, Jaden Whitney Institute Middle 1.43m   
  2 Cann, Kianna Warwick Academy 1.40m   
  3 Warner, Denisha T.N.Tatem 1.26m   
  4 Smith, Tiffany Sandys Secondary Middle S J1.26m   
  5 Musson, Kree Whitney Institute Middle 1.23m   
  6 Turner, Zakhari T.N.Tatem 1.20m   
  --- Simmons, Coriah Vca Academy NH   
  --- Dyer, G'Zai Warwick Academy NH   
  --- Robinson, Zidonne Dellwood Middle School NH   
  --- Symonds, D'Unya Sandys Secondary Middle S NH   
  --- Medeiros, Gabriella Bermuda High School NH   
  --- Butterfield, Majestic Dellwood Middle School NH   
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  Girls Long Jump Under 13 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Parsons, Za'Kayza T.N.Tatem 4.90m   
  2 Goodchild, Koa Saltus Grammar School 4.68m   
  3 Master, Jaden Whitney Institute Middle 4.35m   
  4 Butterfield, Majestic Dellwood Middle School 4.34m   
  5 Lawrence-Salaam, Johari Dellwood Middle School 4.17m   
  6 Shepard, Ravyn T.N.Tatem 4.01m   
  7 Fough, Briyana Bermuda High School 3.97m   
  8 Simmons, Rylee Sandys Secondary Middle S 3.93m   
  9 Musson, Kree Whitney Institute Middle 3.87m   
  10 Bulford-Trott, Keturah Sandys Secondary Middle S 3.64m   
  11 Ray, Brianna Saltus Grammar School 3.55m   
  12 Dragonetti, Hope Warwick Academy 3.24m   
  13 Lanthier, Kyaida Somersfield Academy 3.14m   
  14 Dyer, G'Zai Warwick Academy 2.83m   
  15 Papadopoulo, Sophia Somersfield Academy 2.61m   
  --- Wainwright, Miniya Bermuda High School FOUL   
  --- Mello, Chakyla Clearwater Middle School FOUL   

  Girls Shot Put 2.72 kg Under 13 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Basden, Asrael T.N.Tatem 8.88m   
  2 Robinson, Zidonne Dellwood Middle School 8.03m   
  3 Butterfield, Ellen Saltus Grammar School 7.37m   
  4 Warner, Denisha T.N.Tatem 7.36m   
  5 Francis, Stefanie Whitney Institute Middle 6.82m   
  6 Simmons, Shanya Whitney Institute Middle 6.69m   
  7 Akinstall, Sh'Nyah Dellwood Middle School 6.68m   
  8 Jackson, Riley Warwick Academy 6.50m   
  9 Armstrong, Chasity Sandys Secondary Middle S 6.42m   
  10 Caluaro, Shayla Bermuda High School 6.28m   
  11 Astwood, Emma Somersfield Academy 6.27m   
  12 Simmons, Rylee Sandys Secondary Middle S 5.79m   
  13 Mouchette, Azarea Bermuda High School 5.49m   
  14 Vogler, Sanna Saltus Grammar School 4.98m   

  Girls Discus Throw 1kg Under 13 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Williams, Jasmin Bermuda High School 19.30m   
  2 Dyer, G'Zai Warwick Academy 18.18m   
  3 Trott, Zephaniah Bermuda High School 17.26m   
  4 Wilks, Rikita Whitney Institute Middle 16.90m   
  5 Robinson, Zidonne Dellwood Middle School 16.86m   
  6 Basden, Asrael T.N.Tatem 16.82m   
  7 Warner, Denisha T.N.Tatem 16.76m   
  8 Simmons, Carlayah Warwick Academy 16.10m   
  9 Akinstall, Sh'Nyah Dellwood Middle School 13.60m   
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Finals ...   (Girls Discus Throw 1kg Under 13) 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

  10 Swainson, Tatijana Clearwater Middle School 13.10m   
  11 Butterfield, Ellen Saltus Grammar School 12.18m   
  12 Brown, Arianna Whitney Institute Middle 12.00m   
  13 Astwood, Emma Somersfield Academy 11.26m   
  14 Vogler, Sanna Saltus Grammar School 10.78m   
  15 Armstrong, Chasity Sandys Secondary Middle S 9.98m   
  16 Belloquet, Ahnaz Sandys Secondary Middle S 8.72m   

  Girls Javelin Throw 1 kg Under 13 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Ray, Brianna Saltus Grammar School 23.48m   
  2 Gilbert, D'Jae T.N.Tatem 15.42m   
  3 Kurt, Layla Bermuda High School 14.52m   
  4 Butterfield, Ellen Saltus Grammar School 14.22m   
  5 Burcher, Kiara Bermuda High School 12.58m   
  6 redmond, eilidh Warwick Academy 9.44m   
  7 Simmons, Carlayah Warwick Academy 9.10m   

  Girls 100 Meter Dash Over 13 
Age Name Team Finals Prelims 

Finals 
  1 Hines, Taylor Bermuda High School 13.26 13.18   
  2 Wade, Jai-la T.N.Tatem 13.31 13.28   
  3 Emery, Kanzi Clearwater Middle School 13.65 13.49   
  4 Jackson, Ice'ces Whitney Institute Middle 13.62 13.53   
  5 Wainwright, Izeya Whitney Institute Middle 13.78 13.71   
  6 Caines, Keiajae T.N.Tatem 14.19 14.01   
  7 trott, Kyjanae Dellwood Middle School 14.33 14.21   
  8 Simons, Tiara Warwick Academy 14.43 14.33   

  Girls 200 Meter Dash Over 13 
Age Name Team Finals Prelims 

Finals 
  1 Hines, Taylor Bermuda High School 27.15 27.09   
  2 Raymond, Kayla Mount Saint Agnes Academy 28.16 28.09   
  3 Tucker, Makayla Somersfield Academy 28.41 28.55   
  4 Jackson, Ice'ces Whitney Institute Middle 28.58 28.56   
  5 Wade, Jai-la T.N.Tatem 28.89 28.64   
  6 Trott, Kelly Dellwood Middle School 29.52 29.22   
  6 Caines, Keiajae T.N.Tatem 29.37 29.22   
  8 Sealey, Kazaya Whitney Institute Middle 29.46 29.35   

  Girls 400 Meter Dash Over 13 
Age Name Team Finals Prelims 

Finals 
  1 Hines, Taylor Bermuda High School 1:05.16 1:03.44   
  2 Raymond, Kayla Mount Saint Agnes Academy 1:07.04 1:05.29   
  3 Warner, Destini Whitney Institute Middle 1:06.83 1:07.11   
  4 Tucker, Makayla Somersfield Academy 1:08.43 1:10.39   
  5 Sealey, Kazaya Whitney Institute Middle 1:14.22 1:12.06   
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Finals ...   (Girls 400 Meter Dash Over 13) 
Age Name Team Finals Prelims 

  6 Marshall, Jessie Saltus Grammar School 1:10.72 1:13.43   
  7 Smith, Jahstice Dellwood Middle School 1:10.53 1:17.09   
  8 Kenney, Jerlayah T.N.Tatem 1:09.26 1:38.28   

  Girls 800 Meter Run Over 13 
Age Name Team Finals Prelims 

Finals 
  1 Warner, Destini Whitney Institute Middle 2:42.22 2:43.10   
  2 Smith, Jahstice Dellwood Middle School 2:44.63 2:46.04   
  3 Marshall, Jessie Saltus Grammar School 2:44.63 2:49.44   
  4 Bruton, Holly Warwick Academy 2:50.09 3:00.07   
  5 Kenney, Jerlayah T.N.Tatem 2:51.76 3:02.10   
  6 Powell, Skyler Bermuda High School 2:51.09 3:12.48   
  7 Davis, Kalea Whitney Institute Middle 2:51.62 3:35.05   

  Girls 1500 Meter Run Over 13 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Marshall, Jessie Saltus Grammar School 5:47.27   
  2 Bruton, Holly Warwick Academy 5:55.32   
  3 Powell, Skyler Bermuda High School 6:05.54   
  4 Mawer, Brianna Warwick Academy 6:06.62   
  5 Stempel, Robin Saltus Grammar School 6:12.67   
  6 Kenney, Jerlayah T.N.Tatem 6:13.47   
  7 Nasir, Kaamilah T.N.Tatem 6:25.73   
  8 Robinson, Naziah Clearwater Middle School 6:39.29   
  9 Knights, Emma Bermuda High School 6:44.24   
  10 Harris, Ziah Sandys Secondary Middle S 7:44.28   
  11 Smith, Tayah Dellwood Middle School 7:51.41   

  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Over 13 
  Team Relay Finals Prelims 

Finals 
  1 Whitney Institute Middle     A 52.65 52.65   
  2 Dellwood Middle School     A 56.61 56.61   
  3 Bermuda High School     A 57.49 57.49   
  4 Sandys Secondary Middle S     A 57.83 57.83   
  5 Somersfield Academy     A 57.90 57.90   
  6 Warwick Academy     A 58.66 58.66   
  7 Saltus Grammar School     A 59.33 59.33   
  --- T.N.Tatem     A 54.84 DQ   

  Girls High Jump SH 1.23m Over 13 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Harris, Ziah Sandys Secondary Middle S 1.50m   
  2 Warner, Destini Whitney Institute Middle 1.43m   
  3 George, Kayode Warwick Academy 1.40m   
  4 Madeiros, Shelby Somersfield Academy J1.40m   
  5 Blakeney, Tyjhae T.N.Tatem 1.35m   
  5 Watts, Shomari Whitney Institute Middle J1.30m   
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Finals ...   (Girls High Jump SH 1.23m Over 13) 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

  6 Sidders, Macy Bermuda High School 1.30m   
  7 Pluck-Ming, Jahzara Somersfield Academy J1.30m   
  8 Burgess, Kiandra T.N.Tatem J1.30m   
  10 Minors, Jakia Clearwater Middle School 1.26m   
  10 Malpas, Maya Saltus Grammar School 1.26m   
  10 Mayor, Emma Saltus Grammar School 1.26m   
  13 Pearman, Sanzia Warwick Academy 1.23m   
  14 Knights, Emma Bermuda High School 1.20m   

  Girls Long Jump Over 13 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Emery, Kanzi Clearwater Middle School 5.09m   
  2 Tucker, Jah'Qala T.N.Tatem 4.53m   
  3 Tucker, Makayla Somersfield Academy 4.49m   
  4 Wainwright, Izeya Whitney Institute Middle 4.42m   
  5 Raymond, Kayla Mount Saint Agnes Academy 4.27m   
  6 Caines, Keiajae T.N.Tatem 4.02m   
  7 Sidders, Macy Bermuda High School 4.00m   
  8 Bartley, Yara-Skye Whitney Institute Middle 3.96m   
  9 Paynter, Xe'Azjah Saltus Grammar School 3.92m   
  10 Smith, Jahstice Dellwood Middle School 3.85m   
  11 Malpas, Maya Saltus Grammar School 3.72m   
  12 Simmons, Keyan Sandys Secondary Middle S 3.64m   
  12 Walwyn, Nia Bermuda High School 3.64m   
  14 Outerbridge, Aaliyah Clearwater Middle School 3.63m   
  15 George, Kayode Warwick Academy 3.43m   
  16 Cordeiro, Ellie Warwick Academy 3.37m   
  17 Weems, Olivia Somersfield Academy 3.23m   
  --- Smith, Tayah Dellwood Middle School FOUL   

  Girls Triple Jump 7m Board Over 13 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Tucker, Jah'Qala T.N.Tatem 10.10m   
  2 Emery, Kanzi Clearwater Middle School 9.73m   
  3 Paynter, Xe'Azjah Saltus Grammar School 8.99m   
  4 Trott, Kelly Dellwood Middle School 8.43m   
  5 Pitt-Clarke, Calai Sandys Secondary Middle S 8.02m   
  6 Watts, Shomari Whitney Institute Middle 7.96m   
  7 Alvarez, Lisbeth T.N.Tatem 7.77m   
  8 Stempel, Robin Saltus Grammar School 7.65m   
  9 Zuill, Treiana Bermuda High School 6.64m   
  10 Powell, Skyler Bermuda High School 6.25m   
  --- Marsh, Chloe Sandys Secondary Middle S FOUL   
  --- Bartley, Yara-Skye Whitney Institute Middle FOUL   
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  Girls Shot Put 2.72kg or 6 Over 13 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Tucker, Jah'Qala T.N.Tatem 10.70m   
  2 Burch, Lee-Kaysia T.N.Tatem 8.75m   
  3 Paynter, Samaria Whitney Institute Middle 8.23m   
  4 Simmons, Taquira Dellwood Middle School 7.94m   
  5 Pluck-Ming, Jahzara Somersfield Academy 7.60m   
  6 Weems, Olivia Somersfield Academy 7.57m   
  7 Joell, Se'Ri Sandys Secondary Middle S 7.54m   
  8 Simmons, Shayna Sandys Secondary Middle S 7.53m   
  8 Wilson, Kyra Dellwood Middle School 7.53m   
  10 Richards, Ka'Ri Clearwater Middle School 6.84m   
  11 Malpas, Maya Saltus Grammar School 6.54m   
  12 Lightbourne, Natalie Saltus Grammar School 6.51m   
  13 Tucker, Shani Warwick Academy 6.37m   
  14 Watts, Shomari Whitney Institute Middle 6.33m   
  15 Burgess, Tamia Bermuda High School 5.93m   
  16 Caines, Iannah Bermuda High School 5.82m   
  17 Hall, Kylah Warwick Academy 5.23m   

  Girls Discus Throw 1 kg Over 13 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Samuels, Chelsea Sandys Secondary Middle S 19.48m   
  2 Burch, Lee-Kaysia T.N.Tatem 18.68m   
  3 Pacheco, Lindsey Saltus Grammar School 18.22m   
  4 Trott, Kelly Dellwood Middle School 16.94m   
  5 Jackson, Ice'ces Whitney Institute Middle 16.22m   
  6 Camara, Gabriella Clearwater Middle School 16.16m   
  7 Simmons, Taquira Dellwood Middle School 16.10m   
  8 Higgins, Rhiannon Somersfield Academy 15.80m   
  9 Francis, Sakena Warwick Academy 15.16m   
  10 Burgess, Tamia Bermuda High School 15.06m   
  10 Beek, Rhiona Whitney Institute Middle 15.06m   
  12 Simmons, Ayahne Warwick Academy 14.94m   
  13 Joell, Se'Ri Sandys Secondary Middle S 14.50m   
  14 Butterfield, Jazz-I T.N.Tatem 13.84m   
  15 Burt, Yasmin Bermuda High School 13.50m   
  16 Weems, Olivia Somersfield Academy 12.50m   
  17 Paynter, India Saltus Grammar School 9.34m   

  Girls Javelin Throw 1 kg Over 13 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Dietz, Lauren Bermuda High School 17.42m   
  2 Cleminto, Bella Bermuda High School 16.78m   
  3 Lightbourne, Natalie Saltus Grammar School 15.42m   
  4 Pacheco, Lindsey Saltus Grammar School 14.22m   
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  Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 12 
Age Name Team Finals Prelims 

Finals 
  1 Tanner, Chayse T.N.Tatem 12.85 12.30   
  2 Paynter, Keshon T.N.Tatem 13.32 12.71   
  3 Butterfield, lorrain Dellwood Middle School 13.73 13.02   
  4 Burchall, Ajani Saltus Grammar School 14.17 13.33   
  5 Outerbridge, Hunter Somersfield Academy 14.33 13.63   
  6 Place, Kahni Sandys Secondary Middle S 14.38 13.94   

  Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 12 
Age Name Team Finals Prelims 

Finals 
  1 Tanner, Chayse T.N.Tatem 27.18 27.02   
  2 Paynter, Keshon T.N.Tatem 28.10 28.05   
  3 Butterfield, lorrain Dellwood Middle School 29.31 28.30   
  4 Outerbridge, Hunter Somersfield Academy 29.84 29.72   
  5 Luckham, James Warwick Academy 30.25 30.01   
  6 Burchall, Ajani Saltus Grammar School 29.59 30.37   
  7 Gibson, Shaz Clearwater Middle School 29.90 30.39   

  Boys 400 Meter Dash Under 12 
Age Name Team Finals Prelims 

Finals 
  1 King, Josiah T.N.Tatem 1:09.29 1:06.12   
  2 Tatem, Sekai T.N.Tatem 1:09.58 1:07.58   
  3 Muwwakkil, Jahsir Whitney Institute Middle 1:09.85 1:08.17   
  4 Mussenden, Andre Warwick Academy 1:07.95 1:08.85   
  5 Burchall, Ajani Saltus Grammar School 1:09.52 1:10.81   
  6 Marshall, Thomas Saltus Grammar School 1:09.50 1:11.43   
  7 Burgess, Thierry Warwick Academy 1:10.69 1:11.46   
  8 Santucci, Brian Dellwood Middle School 1:09.06 1:17.91   

  Boys 800 Meter Run Under 12 
Age Name Team Finals Prelims 

Finals 
  1 Smith, Sancho T.N.Tatem 2:27.85 2:27.49   
  2 Sealey, Kahzi Whitney Institute Middle 2:33.85 2:32.22   
  3 Coddington, Remy Dellwood Middle School 2:41.80 2:34.38   
  4 Marshall, Thomas Saltus Grammar School 2:33.78 2:34.77   
  5 Muwwakkil, Jahsir Whitney Institute Middle 2:41.77 2:44.86   
  6 Burgess, Thierry Warwick Academy 2:42.60 2:48.33   
  7 Richardson, Ajani Warwick Academy 2:47.21 2:55.39   
  --- King, Josiah T.N.Tatem 2:39.15 DNF   

  Boys 1500 Meter Run Under 12 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Smith, Sancho T.N.Tatem 5:06.13   
  2 Sealey, Kahzi Whitney Institute Middle 5:13.75   
  3 Marshall, Thomas Saltus Grammar School 5:14.61   
  4 Coddington, Remy Dellwood Middle School 5:29.66   
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Finals ...   (Boys 1500 Meter Run Under 12) 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

  5 King, Josiah T.N.Tatem 5:32.36   
  6 Burgess, Thierry Warwick Academy 5:40.23   
  7 Tucker, Yari Whitney Institute Middle 5:44.44   
  8 Lipschutz, Joshua Saltus Grammar School 5:59.10   
  9 Santucci, Brian Dellwood Middle School 6:05.30   
  10 McPhee, Adrian Warwick Academy 6:07.22   
  11 Outerbridge, Torque Sandys Secondary Middle S 6:09.13   
  12 Woloshyn, Wyatt Somersfield Academy 6:33.08   
  13 George, Kyle Mount Saint Agnes Academy 6:50.91   
  14 Dunlop, James Mount Saint Agnes Academy 7:20.70   
  --- King, Christian Clearwater Middle School DNF   

  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Under 12 
  Team Relay Finals Prelims 

Finals 
  1 T.N.Tatem     A 55.85 55.85   
  2 Dellwood Middle School     A 56.56 56.56   
  3 Whitney Institute Middle     A 58.37 58.37   
  4 Sandys Secondary Middle S     A 59.17 59.17   
  5 Warwick Academy     A 59.48 59.48   
  6 Saltus Grammar School     A 1:00.47 1:00.47   
  7 Mount Saint Agnes Academy     A 1:06.68 1:06.68   

  Boys High Jump SH 1.19m Under 12 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Smith, Sancho T.N.Tatem 1.47m   
  2 Dickinson, John Somersfield Academy 1.30m   
  3 Luckham, James Warwick Academy 1.26m   
  3 Blakney, Jahre Dellwood Middle School 1.26m   
  5 Lipschutz, Joshua Saltus Grammar School J1.26m   
  5 Scott, Malachi Dellwood Middle School J1.26m   
  7 Outerbridge, Niyan Whitney Institute Middle J1.26m   
  8 Massa, Nick Warwick Academy J1.26m   
  9 Blankendal, David Whitney Institute Middle 1.20m   
  --- Skinner, Christopher Saltus Grammar School NH   
  --- Berleley, J'Kai T.N.Tatem NH   
  --- Tod, Sebastian Somersfield Academy NH   
  --- Lottimore, Yndi-Amir Clearwater Middle School NH   

  Boys Long Jump Under 12 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Paynter, Keshon T.N.Tatem 4.76m   
  2 Richardson, Kezie T.N.Tatem 4.29m   
  3 Scraders, Dante Whitney Institute Middle 4.18m   
  4 Richardson, Tyree Dellwood Middle School 4.14m   
  5 Butterfield, lorrain Dellwood Middle School 4.02m   
  6 Burgess, Aciram Somersfield Academy 3.97m   
  7 Outerbridge, Hunter Somersfield Academy 3.81m   
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Finals ...   (Boys Long Jump Under 12) 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

  8 Webel, Sam Saltus Grammar School 3.74m   
  9 Bascome, Ianzi Sandys Secondary Middle S 3.68m   
  10 Simmons, Jelani Whitney Institute Middle 3.66m   
  11 Richardson, Ajani Warwick Academy 3.60m   
  12 Evans, Thomas Saltus Grammar School 3.59m   
  13 Mills, Keyni Sandys Secondary Middle S 3.43m   
  14 Williams, Kyan Warwick Academy 3.32m   
  15 Rymon-Lipinski, Adriano Mount Saint Agnes Academy 2.94m   
  16 Ferreira, Noah Mount Saint Agnes Academy 2.70m   

  Boys Shot Put 2.72 kg or 6 Under 12 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Leseur, Kenny Warwick Academy 8.95m   
  2 Williams, Asa-Diop Sandys Secondary Middle S 8.51m   
  3 Bean, Naji Dellwood Middle School 7.66m   
  4 Tanner, Chayse T.N.Tatem 7.25m   
  5 Madeiros, Ethan Somersfield Academy 7.09m   
  6 Shakir, Eijaz Sandys Secondary Middle S 6.95m   
  7 Butterfield, Ashton Warwick Academy 6.74m   
  8 Scott, Malachi Dellwood Middle School 6.01m   
  9 Burgess, Alziae Whitney Institute Middle 5.85m   
  10 Woloshyn, Wyatt Somersfield Academy 5.84m   
  11 Talbot, Ashaundre Whitney Institute Middle 5.78m   
  12 Kerr, George Saltus Grammar School 5.77m   
  13 Komposch, Peter Saltus Grammar School 5.26m   
  14 Cook, Caleb Mount Saint Agnes Academy 4.04m   

  Boys Discus Throw 1kg Under 12 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Simons, Javed Dellwood Middle School 19.10m   
  2 Bean, Naji Dellwood Middle School 16.88m   
  3 Outerbridge, Hunter Somersfield Academy 16.20m   
  4 Shakir, Eijaz Sandys Secondary Middle S 15.60m   
  5 Mosley, Finn Warwick Academy 15.54m   
  6 Wales, Jahnico Whitney Institute Middle 14.00m   
  7 Leseur, Kenny Warwick Academy 13.60m   
  8 Ossett, Ben Saltus Grammar School 12.90m   
  9 Anderson, Jaden T.N.Tatem 12.74m   
  10 Bascome, Ianzi Sandys Secondary Middle S 12.24m   
  11 Burgess, Alziae Whitney Institute Middle 12.10m   
  12 Dunleavy, Jay Saltus Grammar School 11.58m   
  13 Raymond, Christopher Mount Saint Agnes Academy 7.76m   
  --- Burgess, Aciram Somersfield Academy FOUL   

  Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 13 
Age Name Team Finals Prelims 

Finals 
  1 Swan, Ramon Whitney Institute Middle 12.77 12.30   
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Finals ...   (Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 13) 
Age Name Team Finals Prelims 

  2 Lewis, Leroy Whitney Institute Middle 13.09 12.64   
  3 Daley, Nazuri Dellwood Middle School 13.40 12.92   
  4 Dyer, Nikai T.N.Tatem 13.29 12.99   
  5 Smith, Jaden Somersfield Academy 13.21 13.24   
  6 Broadbelt, Jahdae Dellwood Middle School 13.52 13.25   
  7 Smith, Shae-Unni Sandys Secondary Middle S 13.47 13.45   
  8 Lee, Ajani Saltus Grammar School 13.77 13.59   

  Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 13 
Age Name Team Finals Prelims 

Finals 
  1 Swan, Ramon Whitney Institute Middle 26.89 26.06   
  2 Lewis, Leroy Whitney Institute Middle 27.93 27.80   
  3 Daley, Nazuri Dellwood Middle School 28.78 28.34   
  4 Dyer, Nikai T.N.Tatem 28.28 28.61   
  5 McNeil, Kymani Sandys Secondary Middle S 28.80 28.71   
  6 Stovel, Jamar Warwick Academy 28.97 29.16   
  7 Darrell, Ywione Saltus Grammar School 29.48 29.31   
  8 Lee, Ajani Saltus Grammar School 28.79 30.52   

  Boys 400 Meter Dash Under 13 
Age Name Team Finals Prelims 

Finals 
  1 Smith-Mills, Nirobi Saltus Grammar School 1:00.05 59.67   
  2 Emery, Tyler Bermuda Institute 1:03.81 1:02.41   
  3 Stovel, Jamar Warwick Academy 1:07.27 1:05.10   
  4 Furbert, Nathan Whitney Institute Middle 1:08.13 1:06.17   
  5 Warner, DeAndre Whitney Institute Middle 1:09.42 1:07.20   
  6 Hammer, Justice Somersfield Academy 1:10.40 1:07.84   
  7 Darrell, Ywione Saltus Grammar School 1:09.57 1:08.91   
  8 Pilgrim, Nicholas Warwick Academy 1:06.36 1:09.20   

  Boys 800 Meter Run Under 13 
Age Name Team Finals Prelims 

Finals 
  1 Smith-Mills, Nirobi Saltus Grammar School 2:20.93 2:21.30   
  2 Hardtman, Seth Whitney Institute Middle 2:28.73 2:28.11   
  3 Emery, Tyler Bermuda Institute 2:30.47 2:36.20   
  4 Richardson, Jarryd Saltus Grammar School 2:41.00 2:38.66   
  5 Pilgrim, Nicholas Warwick Academy 2:35.46 2:41.37   
  6 Showers, T'Syi Sandys Secondary Middle S 2:42.66 2:44.70   
  7 Gumbs, Kanaje Dellwood Middle School 2:42.28 2:46.34   
  8 Elliott, Matthew Somersfield Academy 2:39.17 2:46.35   

  Boys 1500 Meter Run Under 13 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Smith-Mills, Nirobi Saltus Grammar School 4:59.17   
  2 Pilgrim, Nicholas Warwick Academy 5:18.09   
  3 Hardtman, Seth Whitney Institute Middle 5:27.86   
  4 Showers, T'Syi Sandys Secondary Middle S 5:35.09   
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Finals ...   (Boys 1500 Meter Run Under 13) 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

  5 Elliott, Matthew Somersfield Academy 5:37.90   
  6 Southern, Alex Saltus Grammar School 5:39.42   
  7 Gumbs, Kanaje Dellwood Middle School 5:39.97   
  8 Williams, Omari T.N.Tatem 5:42.33   
  9 DaSilva, Andrew Warwick Academy 5:47.86   
  10 Joseph, Joshua T.N.Tatem 5:49.29   
  11 Martin, Allan Whitney Institute Middle 5:50.77   
  12 Trott, Daquan Dellwood Middle School 6:03.51   
  13 Whorms, Keith Clearwater Middle School 6:07.16   
  14 Cannonier, Amon Clearwater Middle School 6:59.75   
  15 Bean, Corey Sandys Secondary Middle S 9:17.76   

  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Under 13 
  Team Relay Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Whitney Institute Middle     A 52.25   
  2 Dellwood Middle School     B x54.45   
  3 Saltus Grammar School     A 54.60   
  4 Warwick Academy     A 55.93   
  5 Sandys Secondary Middle S     A 55.98   
  6 Somersfield Academy     A 57.09   
  7 Clearwater Middle School     A 58.20   
  --- T.N.Tatem     A DQ   

  Boys High Jump SH 1.23m Under 13 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Steede, Jahziah Dellwood Middle School 1.48m   
  2 McDonald, Adam Warwick Academy J1.48m   
  3 Blakeney, Max Saltus Grammar School 1.44m   
  4 Hardtman, Seth Whitney Institute Middle J1.44m   
  5 Broadbelt, Jahdae Dellwood Middle School 1.38m   
  6 Cariah, Tai Sandys Secondary Middle S J1.38m   
  7 Warner, Jazir Warwick Academy J1.38m   
  8 Warner, DeAndre Whitney Institute Middle 1.32m   
  9 DoCouto, Tyler Somersfield Academy J1.32m   
  10 Joseph, Joshua T.N.Tatem J1.32m   
  11 Richardson, Jarryd Saltus Grammar School 1.26m   
  12 Smith, Jaden Somersfield Academy J1.26m   
  13 Sabir, Dominic Sandys Secondary Middle S J1.26m   

  Boys Long Jump Under 13 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Steede, Jahziah Dellwood Middle School 4.81m   
  2 McDonald, Adam Warwick Academy 4.73m   
  3 Patton, Vashon Whitney Institute Middle 4.64m   
  4 Blakeney, Max Saltus Grammar School 4.63m   
  5 Lugo-Elibox, Christen Saltus Grammar School 4.15m   
  6 Whorms, Keith Clearwater Middle School 4.08m   
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Finals ...   (Boys Long Jump Under 13) 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

  7 Wilson, Ori T.N.Tatem 3.92m   
  8 Scupham, Harry Somersfield Academy 3.89m   
  9 Showers, T'Syi Sandys Secondary Middle S 3.86m   
  10 Craft, Dylan Warwick Academy 3.82m   
  11 Augustus, Faizon T.N.Tatem 3.53m   
  12 Smith, Shae-Unni Sandys Secondary Middle S 3.51m   
  13 Muwwakkil, Jahsir Whitney Institute Middle 3.33m   
  14 Robinson, Shane Whitney Institute Middle 3.25m   

  Boys Shot Put 2.72 kg Under 13 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Broadbelt, Jahdae Dellwood Middle School 10.03m   
  2 Hunt, Cheron T.N.Tatem 9.42m   
  3 Wolffe, Zakai Dellwood Middle School 8.97m   
  4 Dill, Khabir Sandys Secondary Middle S 8.78m   
  5 Fubler, Coleridge Whitney Institute Middle 8.31m   
  6 Furbert, Nathan Whitney Institute Middle 8.20m   
  7 Craft, Dylan Warwick Academy 8.09m   
  8 Simons, Noah Saltus Grammar School 8.05m   
  9 Stewaart, Lachlan Warwick Academy 7.93m   
  10 Wilson, Ori T.N.Tatem 7.75m   
  11 Smith, Shia Saltus Grammar School 7.49m   
  12 Samuels, Sijay Sandys Secondary Middle S 7.32m   

  Boys Discus Throw 1 kg Under 13 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Wolffe, Zakai Dellwood Middle School 26.00m   
  2 Steede, Jahziah Dellwood Middle School 25.00m   
  3 Wilson, Ori T.N.Tatem 21.38m   
  4 Augustus, Faizon T.N.Tatem 20.12m   
  5 Sousa Saints, Clarence Warwick Academy 18.42m   
  6 Dill, Khabir Sandys Secondary Middle S 16.50m   
  7 Smith, Shia Saltus Grammar School 16.42m   
  8 Samuels, Sijay Sandys Secondary Middle S 15.36m   
  9 McDowall, Caleb Saltus Grammar School 14.54m   
  10 Snelling, Jude Warwick Academy 13.90m   
  11 Furbert, Nathan Whitney Institute Middle 13.48m   
  --- Fubler, Coleridge Whitney Institute Middle FOUL   

  Boys Javelin Throw 1 kg Under 13 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Grant, Ryan Warwick Academy 29.46m   
  2 Matias, Nemari T.N.Tatem 26.16m   
  3 McDowall, Caleb Saltus Grammar School 24.74m   
  4 Mayall, William Saltus Grammar School 24.22m   
  5 Darling, Samuel Warwick Academy 18.92m   
  6 Wilson, Ori T.N.Tatem 18.54m   
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  Boys 100 Meter Dash Over 13 
Age Name Team Finals Prelims 

Finals 
  1 Lodge, Clevonte Whitney Institute Middle 11.82 11.69   
  2 Smith, Ty-rique T.N.Tatem 12.23 12.06   
  3 Thomas, N'Zahrie Dellwood Middle School 12.49 12.24   
  4 Trott, Chaz Somersfield Academy 12.35 12.25   
  5 Darrell, Akino T.N.Tatem 12.30 12.27   
  6 Eversley, Natrae Whitney Institute Middle 13.11 12.64   
  7 Virgil, Dustin Sandys Secondary Middle S 13.00 12.67   
  8 Smith, Zavier Warwick Academy 12.95 12.81   

  Boys 200 Meter Dash Over 13 
Age Name Team Finals Prelims 

Finals 
  1 Lodge, Clevonte Whitney Institute Middle 24.70 23.77   
  2 Darrell, Akino T.N.Tatem 25.04 25.06   
  3 Thomas, N'Zahrie Dellwood Middle School 26.01 25.58   
  4 Eversley, Natrae Whitney Institute Middle 26.90 26.05   
  5 Trott, Chaz Somersfield Academy 26.31 26.45   
  6 Grant, Ryan Warwick Academy 27.41 27.61   
  7 Williams, Jonah Sandys Secondary Middle S 27.87 28.33   
  8 Palmer, Sam Saltus Grammar School 27.87 28.42   

  Boys 400 Meter Dash Over 13 
Age Name Team Finals Prelims 

Finals 
  1 Lodge, Clevonte Whitney Institute Middle 56.22 55.72   
  2 Smith, Ty-rique T.N.Tatem 58.40 58.59   
  3 Thompson, Zion Sandys Secondary Middle S 1:01.91 59.39   
  4 Darrell, Akino T.N.Tatem 1:00.28 1:01.45   
  5 McQueen, Kenyarde Dellwood Middle School 1:05.23 1:02.42   
  6 McCallan, Tre' Clearwater Middle School 1:00.64 1:02.71   
  7 Furbert Jacobs, Jaiden Warwick Academy 1:07.17 1:04.99   

  Boys 800 Meter Run Over 13 
Age Name Team Finals Prelims 

Finals 
  1 Outerbridge, Ryan Clearwater Middle School 2:24.30 2:21.31   
  2 Thompson, Zion Sandys Secondary Middle S 2:27.71 2:22.52   
  3 Spence, Seke Whitney Institute Middle 2:26.90 2:25.49   
  4 Peets, George Dellwood Middle School 2:28.51 2:25.76   
  5 Tucker, Iziah Whitney Institute Middle 2:31.63 2:32.38   
  6 Furbert Jacobs, Jaiden Warwick Academy 2:33.68 2:34.91   
  7 Riker, Charlie Saltus Grammar School 2:37.15 2:35.00   

  Boys 1500 Meter Run Over 13 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Outerbridge, Ryan Clearwater Middle School 4:59.15   
  2 Spence, Seke Whitney Institute Middle 5:08.48   
  3 Tucker, Iziah Whitney Institute Middle 5:09.28   
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Finals ...   (Boys 1500 Meter Run Over 13) 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

  4 Peets, George Dellwood Middle School 5:33.96   
  5 Riker, Charlie Saltus Grammar School 5:36.24   
  6 King, Jaden T.N.Tatem 5:36.96   
  7 Woodley-Smith, Rayquon T.N.Tatem 5:51.68   
  8 Hammond, Rudi Saltus Grammar School 6:01.40   
  9 Delage, Matthias Warwick Academy 6:14.95   

  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Over 13 
  Team Relay Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Whitney Institute Middle     A 49.10   
  2 T.N.Tatem     A 50.11   
  3 Dellwood Middle School     A 51.87   
  4 Sandys Secondary Middle S     A 52.40   
  5 Warwick Academy     A 53.36   
  6 Saltus Grammar School     A 1:03.31   

  Boys High Jump SH 1.34 Over 13 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Darrell, Samuel T.N.Tatem 1.56m   
  2 Lee, Sebastian Somersfield Academy 1.52m   
  3 Smith, Zavier Warwick Academy 1.46m   
  4 Whitter, Daylon T.N.Tatem J1.46m   
  4 Palmer, Sam Saltus Grammar School J1.46m   
  6 Lowery, Taj Warwick Academy J1.46m   
  6 Furbert, Jaden Whitney Institute Middle J1.46m   
  7 Kruger, Shane Saltus Grammar School J1.44m   
  8 Young, Rees Clearwater Middle School J1.40m   
  --- Thompson, Zion Sandys Secondary Middle S NH   
  --- Henschke, Micah Sandys Secondary Middle S NH   
  --- Gittens, Makai Clearwater Middle School NH   
  --- Hardy, Daneko Dellwood Middle School NH   
  --- Davis-Davis-Edwards, kevin Dellwood Middle School NH   
  --- Pitt, Jai Whitney Institute Middle NH   

  Boys Long Jump Over 13 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Whitter, Daylon T.N.Tatem 5.29m   
  2 Williams, Okari Sandys Secondary Middle S 4.98m   
  3 Hardy, Daneko Dellwood Middle School 4.97m   
  4 Darrell, Samuel T.N.Tatem 4.94m   
  5 Virgil, Dustin Sandys Secondary Middle S 4.71m   
  6 Davis, Kearje Whitney Institute Middle 4.70m   
  7 Lee, Zakiyah Whitney Institute Middle 4.66m   
  8 Smith, Zavier Warwick Academy 4.39m   
  9 Lee, Sebastian Somersfield Academy 4.13m   
  10 Booth, Aaron Saltus Grammar School 3.89m   
  11 Darling, Samuel Warwick Academy 3.80m   
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Finals ...   (Boys Long Jump Over 13) 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

  12 Hammond, Rudi Saltus Grammar School 3.70m   
  13 Jones, Logan Mount Saint Agnes Academy 3.00m   
  --- Bean, Zakai Dellwood Middle School FOUL   

  Boys Triple Jump 9m board Over 13 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Darrell, Samuel T.N.Tatem 10.82m   
  2 Lee, Zakiyah Whitney Institute Middle 10.70m   
  3 King, Jaden T.N.Tatem 10.28m   
  4 Bean, Zakai Dellwood Middle School 10.26m   
  5 Shakir, Wahhaj Whitney Institute Middle J10.26m   
  6 Hardy, Daneko Dellwood Middle School 9.85m   
  7 Cann, Quindell Sandys Secondary Middle S 9.43m   
  8 Malpas, Seth Warwick Academy 9.00m   
  9 DaCosta, Owen Saltus Grammar School 8.92m   
  10 Darling, Samuel Warwick Academy 8.75m   
  11 Adonai, E'Treu Sandys Secondary Middle S 8.46m   
  12 Booth, Aaron Saltus Grammar School 8.30m   

  Boys Shot Put 2.72 kg Over 13 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Butterfield, Jahrico T.N.Tatem 12.15m   
  2 McQueen, Kenyarde Dellwood Middle School 10.99m   
  3 Woollery, Andre T.N.Tatem 10.47m   
  3 Davis-Davis-Edwards, kevin Dellwood Middle School 10.47m   
  5 Grant, Ryan Warwick Academy 10.27m   
  6 Robinson, Tybrae Whitney Institute Middle 10.18m   
  7 Malpas, Seth Warwick Academy 9.69m   
  8 Turnbull, Finlay Saltus Grammar School 9.61m   
  9 Lee, Sebastian Somersfield Academy 9.51m   
  10 Sunga, Kevin Clearwater Middle School 8.95m   
  11 Bushara, Yusef Somersfield Academy 8.82m   
  12 Pitt-Adams, Enzi Sandys Secondary Middle S 8.79m   
  13 Jackson, Dimitri Saltus Grammar School 8.59m   
  14 Simmons, Moses Whitney Institute Middle 8.45m   
  15 Cann, Quindell Sandys Secondary Middle S 8.43m   
  16 Renfroe, Jacari Clearwater Middle School 8.32m   
  17 Jones, Logan Mount Saint Agnes Academy 5.56m   

  Boys Discus Throw 1 kg Over 13 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Simmons, Moses Whitney Institute Middle 29.54m   
  2 McQueen, Kenyarde Dellwood Middle School 28.96m   
  3 Keese-Ming, A'Naje T.N.Tatem 28.00m   
  4 Davis-Davis-Edwards, kevin Dellwood Middle School 25.60m   
  5 Zuill, William Warwick Academy 24.80m   
  6 Malpas, Seth Warwick Academy 24.30m   
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Finals ...   (Boys Discus Throw 1 kg Over 13) 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

  7 Bushara, Yusef Somersfield Academy 24.18m   
  8 Ming, Leano Whitney Institute Middle 23.96m   
  9 Pitt-Adams, Enzi Sandys Secondary Middle S 21.00m   
  10 Ewles, William Saltus Grammar School 20.18m   
  11 Ford, Ondon T.N.Tatem 19.90m   
  12 Jackson, Dimitri Saltus Grammar School 18.70m   
  13 Cann, Quindell Sandys Secondary Middle S 18.64m   
  14 Jones, Logan Mount Saint Agnes Academy 13.80m   

  Boys Javelin Throw 1 kg Over 13 
Age Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Craft, Dylan Warwick Academy 23.06m   
  2 Turnbull, Finlay Saltus Grammar School 20.58m   
  3 Clements, Ryan Saltus Grammar School 20.50m   
  4 Mosley, Finn Warwick Academy 18.82m   
  5 Jones, Logan Mount Saint Agnes Academy 17.16m   


